
Name of the Corporate debtor: Sunrise Properties  Private Limited

Date of commencement of CIRP : 24.10.2024

List of Creditors as on : 15.02.2025

Date of receipt Amount claimed Amount of 

claim 

admitted

Nature of 

claim

Amount 

covered 

by 

guarant

ee

% share 

in total 

amount 

of claims

admitted

1

Kalani Industries Private Ltd 13-02-2025 11,22,21,337         

              -   Unsecured FC  nil nil                  -                    -                  -               11,22,21,337 

 Submitted after 90 days 

from ICD. Several details 

sought still awaited 

2

Vilani Developers & 

Builders LLP

13-02-2025
5,40,000                

              -   Unsecured FC  nil nil                  -                    -                      5,40,000 

 Submitted after 90 days 

from ICD. Several details 

sought still awaited 

Total amount 11,27,61,337         -            11,27,61,337           

Amount of claim 

under verification

Remarks, if any

Annexure 2

List of unsecured financial creditors

Sr. Nos Name of creditor Details of claim received Details of claim admitted Amount of 

contingent 

claim

Amount of 

any mutual 

dues, that 

may be set 

off

Amount of 

claim 

rejected


